

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28677/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2017 in MFA No. 1828/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

SR. CHANNAKESHAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISWABHARATHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Apeksha D, Adv.

Mr. N K Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prima facie, it appears to us that the petitioner-husband and the respondent-wife are residing separately from 2006. None appears for the respondent.

We are of the view that this is a fit case where the parties should explore the possibility of a mediated settlement by appointing a Mediator.

For that purpose, issue fresh notice to the respondent returnable on 7th March, 2024.

We direct the parties to virtually remain present on the next date.

A copy of this order shall accompany the notice.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER