

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28677/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2017 in MFA No. 1828/2016 (FC) passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

SR. CHANNAKESHAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISWABHARATHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Apeksha D, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A Memo has been filed by the learned counsel representing the respondent placing on record the death certificate of the petitioner which records that the petitioner has died on 3rd May, 2021.

As the petition arises out of the divorce proceedings, the same stands abated and is disposed of as such.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of accordingly.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)